HB1021_L.006 SENATE COMMITTEE OF REFERENCE AMENDMENT Committee on <u>Transportation & Energy</u>. <u>HB24-1021</u> be amended as follows:

- Amend reengrossed bill, page 6, line 4, strike "PERSONS" and substitute
 "INDIVIDUALS".
- 3 Page 6, line 16, strike "A PERSON" and substitute "AN INDIVIDUAL".
- 4 Page 6, line 20, strike "A PERSON" and substitute "AN INDIVIDUAL".
- 5 Page 6, line 22, strike "THE PERSON" and substitute "AN INDIVIDUAL".
- 6 Page 6, line 27, strike "PERSON" and substitute "INDIVIDUAL".
- 7 Page 7, strike lines 3 through 5 and substitute:
- 8 "(d) The individual who signed the affidavit of liability9 MAY ALLOW".
- 10 Page 7, strike lines 11 through 14 and substitute:
- 11 "(e) (I) IF THE INDIVIDUAL WHO SIGNED THE AFFIDAVIT OF12 LIABILITY DOES NOT HAVE A".
- 13 Page 7, line 15, strike "PERSON" and substitute "INDIVIDUAL".
- 14 Page 7, strike lines 17 through 20 and substitute:
- 15 "(II) IF THE INDIVIDUAL WHO COSIGNED THE APPLICATION FOR THE
 16 MINOR'S INSTRUCTION PERMIT IS IN THE UNITED".
- 17 Page 7, line 22, strike "PERSON" and substitute "INDIVIDUAL".
- 18 Page 7, line 23, strike "PERSON" and substitute "INDIVIDUAL".

** *** ** *** **